In such cases, both the currency-related change in the fair value of the primary financial
instrument and the change in the value of the derivative financial instrument are recognized
in profit or loss. In addition, currency risks derive from the use of derivatives that form part of
an effective cash flow hedging relationship used to hedge exchange rate-related payment
fluctuations. Changes in the exchange rates of the currencies on which these transactions
are based have an impact on the hedging reserve in equity and on the fair value of the hedging
transactions.

In order to calculate the effects of changes in currency exchange rates on the consolidated
earnings and consolidated equity, those currency pairs that are significant for the Exyte Group
were taken into account. The sensitivity analyses simulate a respective hypothetical 10 %
appreciation or depreciation of the euro against the US dollar and the Singapore dollar:

Sensitivity analysis – Impact on consolidated earnings before tax and on consolidated equity
in € thousand

31.12.2022 31.12.2021

Impact on
consolidated

earnings before tax
Impact on

consolidated equity

Impact on
consolidated

earnings before tax
Impact on

consolidated equity

EUR/USD

+10 % –7,572 –1,251 –2,829 2,433

–10 % 9,255 1,528 3,458 –2,973

EUR/SGD

+10 % –62 36 –142 –207

–10 % 76 –43 173 253

Annual Report 2022 | Figures at a Glance | Foreword | Group Management Report | Consolidated Financial Statements | Independent Auditor’s Report | Imprint 72 Exyte

25 Reconciliation of the financial liabilities

Reconciliation of the change in financial liabilities to the cash flow from financing activities – financial year 2022
in € thousand

Lease liabilities

Other current
financial liabilities

due to the M+W
Group GmbH Group Total

Carrying amounts at 1.1.2022 98,200 201 98,401

Redemption payments –27,777 –201 –27,978

Change in the cash flow from financing activities –27,777 –201 –27,978